科瑞斯
迷你系列拖链
series Cable Chain
MINI
通用:带有去应力元件
的固定端接头（不可动）
Integrated strain relief fixed bracket
平滑:防污

塑料接头，整体式 Plastic Mounting Bracket, Integrated type
可选配的接头安装方式 Available installation methods
产品代码结构 Part Number Structure
   活动端
Moving Bracket
固定端
Fixed Bracket
   活动端
Moving Bracket
固定端
Fixed Bracket
   活动端
Moving Bracket
固定端
Fixed Bracket
• LG =直线架空长度
• LA =安全塌腰架空长度
• LG =Unsupported with straight upper run
• LA =Unsupported with permitted sag
技术参数 Technical Parameters
速度/加速度LG
速度/加速度LA
滑行速度/加速度
材料-允许温度℃
阻燃等级，增强尼龙
max.20[m/s]/max.200[m/s²]
max.3[m/s]/max.6[m/s²]
max.5[m/s]/max.12[m/s²]
Reinforce PA/-40℃至+125℃
UL94 V-2
Speed/acceleration LG
Speed/acceleration LA
Gliding speed/acceleration
Material-permitted temperature
Flammability Class, Reinforce PA
R
mm (in.)
25 (0.98)
28 (1.10)
38 (1.50)
48 (1.90)
D
mm (in.)
60 (2.36)
66 (2.59)
76 (2.99)
86 (3.39)
mm (in.)
130 (5.12)
140 (5.52)
170 (6.69)
200 (7.87)
mm (in.)
25 (0.98)
25 (0.98)
25 (0.98)
25 (0.98)
HL K P
mm (in.)
70 (2.76)
76 (2.99)
96 (3.79)
116 (4.59)
实际安装高度: Hs=HL+20mm
拖链长度: L=S/2+K（固定端在中间）
每米链节数: N=40（1000mm）
The required clearance height: Hs=HL+0.79in.
Chain length: L=S/2+K（Fixed end in the middle）
Links per meter: N=40（39.37 in.）
FN15 拖链-安装尺寸及技术参数
FN15 Cable Chain-Installation Dimensions and Technical Parameters
架空长度
Unsupported length

FN15 Cable Chain-Product specifications
产品代码结构
Part Number Structure
订货范例
Order details FN1515 * R28 * 1000mm * 2
型号
Type
弯曲半径<R>
Bending radius
内高<Hi>
Inner height
内宽<Wi>
Inner width
外高<H>
Outer height
外宽<W>
Outer Width
重量<G>
Weight
备注
Remark
mm (in.)
FN1515
FN1520
FN1530
FN1540
FN1550
mm (in.) mm (in.)
15.2 (0.60)
20.2 (0.80)
30.2 (1.19)
40.2 (1.58)
50.2 (1.98)
mm (in.) mm (in.)
26.2 (1.03)
31.2 (1.23)
41.2 (1.62)
51.2 (2.02)
61.2 (2.41)
kg/m (ibs/ft)
0.30 (0.20)
0.31 (0.21)
0.35 (0.24)
0.41 (0.28)
0.44 (0.30)
15 (0.59) 19.5 (0.77)
Wi
W
H
i
H
T1 T2 T3 T4
FN1515*B*T1
安装方式 (Installation Methods)
两端接头 (On Both Brackets)
内宽 (Inner Width)
型号 (Type)
FN15 拖链-拖链接头
FN15 Cable Chain-Mounting Bracket
两端接头
On both brackets
固定端接头
Fixed bracket
FN1515 *B*T1*n
FN1515*f*T1*n
FN1515*m*T1*n 活动端接头

塑料接头，整体式  Plastic Mounting Bracket, Integrated type
可选配的接头安装方式 Available installation methods
产品代码结构 Part Number Structure
   活动端
Moving Bracket
固定端
Fixed Bracket
   活动端
Moving Bracket
固定端
Fixed Bracket
FN1515    FN1520 FN1530   FN1540   FN1550
5
17 17
17 17
28 2828
2828 28
A
5
A
W
o W
o
W
i W
i
Ø4.5
Ø4.5
5
A
B
5
A
B
Ø4.5
B
/2B
/2
Ø4.5
FN1515
FN1520
FN1530
FN1540
FN1550
13196
13197
13198
13199
13200
13190
13192
13193
13194
13195
mm (in.)
-
-
22 (0.87)
32 (1.26)
42 (1.65)
拖链型号
Type
拖链编码
Code
接头编码
Mounting Bracket Code
A尺寸
Dimension A
B尺寸
Dimension B
mm (in.)
8 (0.31)
mm (in.)

FN18 Cable Chain-Product specifications
产品代码结构
Part Number Structure
订货范例
Order details
FN1818 * R28 * 1000mm * 2
型号
Type
弯曲半径<R>
Bending radius
内高<Hi>
Inner height
内宽<Wi>
Inner width
外高<H>
Outer height
外宽<W>
Outer Width
重量<G>
Weight
备注
Remark
mm (in.)
FN1818
FN1825
FN1835
FN1840
FN1850
mm (in.) mm (in.)
18.2 (0.72)
25.2 (0.99)
35.2 (1.39)
40.2 (1.58)
50.2 (1.98)
mm (in.) mm (in.)
30.2 (1.19)
37.2 (1.46)
47.2 (1.86)
52.2 (2.06)
62.2 (2.46)
kg/m (ibs/ft)
0.37 (0.25)
0.41 (0.28)
0.45 (0.31)
0.47 (0.32)
0.55 (0.37)
18 (0.71) 23 (0.91)
Wi
W
H
i
H
R
 mm (in.)
28 (1.10)
38 (1.50)
48 (1.90)
75 (2.95)
100 (3.94)
110 (4.33)
125 (4.92)
145 (5.71)
160 (6.30)
D
 mm (in.)
66 (2.59)
86 (3.39)
106 (4.17)
160 (6.30)
210 (8.27)
230 (9.06)
260 (10.24)
290 (11.42)

塑料接头，整体式  Plastic Mounting Bracket, Integrated type
可选配的接头安装方式 Available installation methods
产品代码结构 Part Number Structure
   活动端
Moving Bracket
固定端
Fixed Bracket
   活动端
Moving Bracket
固定端
Fixed Bracket
   活动端
Moving Bracket
固定端
Fixed Bracket
 FN1818  FN1825 /  FN1835  FN1840 /  FN1850
7.5
38
A
6.5
1
1
W
o
38
7.5
A
W
i
38
W
o
7.5
B
A
38
W
o
7.5 A
6.5
11 B
38
A 7.5
BW
i
38
7.5
B
A
W
i
mm (in.)
30.2 (1.19)
37.2 (1.46)
47.2 (1.86)
52.2 (2.06)
62.2 (2.46)
Wo尺寸
Dimension Wo